
ACT 377 IoH & Ag-CMV Local Authority Contacts - Green County 

       
     

ID 
Num 

Town / Village 

ACT 
377 

Option 

Permit 
Authority 
Contact 

Contact email 
Primary Phone 

Number      

10 Green County F 
Jeff 

Wunschel 
jwunschel@greencountywi.org 608.328.9411 

     

11 Adams F Jeff Isely jisely@centurytel.net 608.543.3053 
     

12 Albany F 
Keith 

Hobson 
atticahob@wekz.net 608.862.3681 

     

13 Brooklyn F 
Town 
Clerk 

clerk@brooklynwisconsin.org 608.576.5400 
     

14 Cadiz F 
Bud 

Strunz 
brstrunz@gmail.com 608.558.0322 

     

15 Clarno F 
Jim 

Rutledge 
townofclarno@tds.net 608.325.3455 

     

16 Decatur F 
Al 

Schneider 
diamond_53520@yahoo.com 608.897.4701 

     

17 Exeter F Ted Fahey Tedfaheym3@gmail.com 608.576.5133 
     

18 Jefferson F 
Harvey 
Mandel 

hdm@tds.net 608.934.5661 
     

19 Jordan F 
Lauren 

Meinert 
zweifelconst@tds.net 608.325.2292 

     

20 Monroe F 
Todd 
Hasse 

hassesurveying@wekz.net 608.558.1076 
     

21 Mt. Pleasant F 
Dan 

Karlen 
townclerk@townofmtpleasantwi.com 608.938.4486 

     

22 New Glarus E 
Susan 

McCallum 
smccallum.townofnewglarus@tds.net 608.527.2390 

     

23 Spring Grove F 
Pat 

Faessler 
pafaessler@gmail.com 608.558.2960 

     

24 Sylvester F 
Jacqui 
Witt 

sylvestertownship@gmail.com 608.325.3466 
     

25 Washington F Rich Rufer richrufer@gmail.com 608.293.0121 
     

26 York F 
Dan 

Reeson 
windy_hill@tds.net 608.523.1331 

     

27 Vil. Albany F Clerk villageclerk@albantwi.org 608.862.3240 
     

28 Vil. Belleville F Clerk alittle@villageofbelleville.com 608.424.3341 
     

29 Vil. Brooklyn F 
Mark 

Langer 
clerk@brooklyn.wi.gov 608.455.4201 

     

30 Vil. Browntown F Clerk browntownclerk@tds.net 608.966.3273 
     

31 Vil. Monticello F 
Brian 

Grossen 
brian.grossen@tds.net 608.938.4384 

     

32 Vil. New Glarus F Clerk ngclerk@newglarusvillage.com 608.527.5973 
     

33 City Brodhead 
 

Clerk cityclerk@cityofbrodheadwi.us  608.897.4018 
     

34 City Monroe 
 

Clerk cstamm@cityofmonroe.org  608.329.2530 
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